IQuestions #1 through #6 below were answered by everyone: I

Basketball SAC Survey - Sectionals and State SurveyMonkey

1. Does there need to be more of an emphasis on scheduling more schools within the same

Section?
Response
Percent
Yes | | 78.9%
No [ 21.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

359

96

455

2. Does there need to be more of an emphasis on scheduling more schools within the same

Division?
Response
Percent
Yes | 83.1%
No [ ] 16.9%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

378

77

455
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Questions #1 through #6 below were answered by everyone:


3. Which of the following is the most critical to consider when generating schedules for the

new two year block?

Response
Percent
Travel [ ] 16.3%
Section Opponents | 53.6%
Division Opponents | | 30.1%

answered question

skipped question

4. Are you in favor of continuing Sectional Tournaments?

Response

Percent
Yes | 60.9%
No | 39.1%

answered question

skipped question

5. Are you in favor of power points continuing to accrue through the Sectional
Tournaments?

Response

Percent

Yes | | 48.2%
No | | 51.8%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

74

244

137

455

Response
Count

277

178

455

Response
Count

132

142

274

181



For questions #7 through #15, you will follow the appropriate color coding
that pertains to the answers for 8, 12 or 16 teams:

6. How large should the Sectional Tournaments be?

Response Response

Percent Count
8Teams (Used thisyear) [ | 27.2% 74
12 Teams (Seeds 1-4 receive 1st
| 43.4% 118
round bye)
16 Teams | 29.4% 80
answered question 272
skipped question 183

@ If the Sectional Tournaments stay at 8 schools, how many teams should automatically
advance to the State Tournament from the Sectional Tournament?

Response Response

Percent Count
1 (Section Champion Only) [ ] 20.0% 15
2 (Championship Game
17.3% 13
Participants) :I ’
3 (Would require a consolation
( a | 4.0% 3
game)
4 (Currently Used - Semi-Final
. 58.7% 44
Participants)
answered question 75
skipped question 380
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For questions #7 through #15, you will follow the appropriate color coding
that pertains to the answers for 8, 12 or 16 teams:
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@dIf the Sectional Tournaments increase to 12 schools, how many teams should
automatically advance to the State Tournament from the Sectional Tournament?

1 (Section Champion Only)

2 (Championship Game
Participants)

3 (Would require a consolation
game)

4 (Currently Used - Semi-Final
Participants)

=

[E—

]

Response
Percent

8.3%

18.2%

11.6%

| 62.0%

answered question

skipped question

@dIf the Sectional Tournaments increase to 16 schools, how many teams should
automatically advance to the State Tournament from the Sectional Tournament?

1 (Section Champion Only)

2 (Championship Game
Participants)

3 (Would require a consolation
game)

4 (Currently Used - Semi-Final
Participants)

]

[E—

=

Response
Percent

6.1%

22.0%

4.9%

| 67.1%

4 of 7

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

10

22

14

75

121

334

Response
Count

18

55

82

373
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@@ For an 8 team Section Tournament?

Yes |

No |

@ For a 12 team Section Tournament?

Yes |

No |

@2pFor a 16 team Section Tournament?

Yes |

No |
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Response
Percent

48.6%

51.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

58.5%

41.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

58.5%

41.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

36

38

74

381

Response
Count

69

49

118

337

Response
Count

48

34

82

373
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@8pFor an 8 team Section Tournament?

Yes |

No | |

@@For a 12 team Section Tournament?

Yes |

No | |

@ShFor a 16 team Section Tournament?

Yes |

No |
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Response
Percent

55.6%

44.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

69.2%

30.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

65.4%

34.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

40

32

72

383

Response
Count

81

36

117

338

Response
Count

53

28

81

374


michele
Highlight

michele
Highlight

michele
Highlight


Everyone answered questions #16 and #17 below:l

16. How large should the State Tournament be?

Response Response

Percent Count
6 Teams || 0.9% 4
8 Teams [ ] 4.0% 18
10 Teams 0.0% 0
12 Teams [] 2.5% 11
16 Teams [ ] 19.1% 85
24 Teams (Currently Used) | 73.5% 327
answered question 445
skipped question 10

17. Changes/modifications to the Sectional and State Tournaments should start with the:

Response Response

Percent Count
2012 - 2013 school year (next
I 80.4% 358
school year)
2013 - 2014 school year (start of
— 19.6% 87
the new 2 year block)
answered question 445
skipped question 10
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Everyone answered questions #16 and #17 below:
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